505895910 02/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5942611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRIFFIN GROUP GLOBAL, LLC	09/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESTATESPACE, LLC
Street Address:	448 SPRINGVALE ROAD
City:	GREAT FALLS
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10068099
Patent Number:	10078759
Application Number:	16118177
PCT Number:	US2019014185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037707900

Email: docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com, miriam.nelsen@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044773-0456518
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIRIAM NELSEN AWAN
SIGNATURE:	/Miriam Nelsen Awan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=EstateSpaceNameChange#page1.tif source=EstateSpaceNameChange#page2.tif source=EstateSpaceNameChange#page3.tif

PATENT 505895910 REEL: 051779 FRAME: 0337

source=EstateSpaceNameChange#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051779 FRAME: 0338

ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF A MAJORITY OF THE MEMBERS OF GRIFFIN GROUP GLOBAL, LLC

September __3, 2019

In accordance with Section 13.1-1022(E) of the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned, being the member (the "Majority Member") of Griffin Group Global, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "Company"), who owns approximately 84.24% of the membership interest of the Company hereby adopts the following resolutions by written consent:

WHEREAS, the Majority Member believes it is in the best interest of the Company to amend the Company's Articles of Organization to change the name of the Company to "EstateSpace, LLC", as set forth in the Articles of Amendment in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Amendment").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Amendment, in substantially the form attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>, be, and it hereby is, adopted and approved in its entirety, with such changes as Jonathan B. Fishbeck, the Manager of the Company (the "**Manager**"), in his sole discretion, deems necessary or appropriate;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Manager is authorized and directed to take any and all action, and to prepare, execute, and deliver all documents that such Manager deems necessary or advisable, to carry out the intent of these resolutions; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any actions taken by the Manager prior to the date of the foregoing resolutions adopted hereby that are within the authority conferred thereby are hereby ratified, confirmed, and approved as the acts and deeds of the Company.

[Signature Page Follows]

4833-0099-3187

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each member, by signing below, hereby consents to the adoption of the foregoing resolutions as of the date first written above.

APPROVED:

Name: Jonathan B. Fishbeck

Title: Member

EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENT

4833-0099-3187

PATENT REEL: 051779 FRAME: 0341

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF

Griffin Group Global, LLC

The undersigned, on behalf of the limited liability company set forth below, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 12, Article 2 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:
The name of the limited liability company is Griffin Group Global, LLC
2. The name of the limited liability company is hereby changed to EstateSpace, LLC
3. The foregoing amendment was adopted by the limited liability company on September 3, 2019
4. The amendment(s) to the articles of organization was (were) approved:
By a vote of the members in accordance with the provisions of the Virginia Limite Liability Company Act.
Executed in the name of the limited liability company by:
Aubhl Aubhl
Jonathan B. Fishbeck Manager, CEO
SCC ID no. 6598090

RECORDED: 02/03/2020

PATENT
REEL: 051779 FRAME760342